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AGENDA 
CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 

BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 
 

Cimarron Elementary/Middle School 
Wednesday, September 21, 2016 

6:30 pm 
 

I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes 
A. August 17, 2016 - Regular Board Meeting 
 

V. Consider Approval of Agenda 

VI.  Public Forum 

VII.  Student and Staff Recognitions 

VIII. Cimarron Middle School FFA Presentation 

IX. Old Business (Discuss/Action) 
A. Educational Technology Bond – Approval of Certificate of Deposits  

 
X. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Action) 

A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, HB33, SB9 and TECH Tax Report 
 

XI. School Board Training Report 
October 2, 2016 – Board Retreat 9 am – 3 pm 

 
XII. Superintendent’s Report 

A. School District Student Membership 
B. Principal’s Report 
C. Cimarron Campus Steering Committee Update 
D. Trail End Ranch – Plans 
E. Meeting with the students at 9 weeks 

 
 
 



 

XIII. New Business (Discussion/Action) 
A. Consideration of Approval for Exemption of Moreno Valley Education Foundation 

Component Unit 
B. 2016-2017 – REAP Grant 
C. Proposed Transportation Policy Change (1st Reading) 
D. Title IX – Athletic Program Assurances 
E. Consideration of Approval for Revised Durham School Services, L.P. Contract 

 
XIV. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  

XV. Adjournment 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, October 19, 2016 at Eagle Nest  
Elementary/Middle Schools in Eagle Nest; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  Multiple and 
repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding non-agenda items that fall 
within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding matters under litigation will not be 
allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or others.  The School Board Members and 
Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 



 

DRAFT MINUTES  
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle Schools 
Wednesday, August 17, 2016 - 6:30 pm 

 
The Board Meeting Packet is available online at www.cimarronschools.org 

The meeting may be viewed via (Video Conferencing) at Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School 
Viewed (Live) via Cimarron High School TV at www.chsrams.org/tv 

 
 
I. Call to Order 

• Mr. Anderson called meeting to order at 6:30 pm. 
II. Roll Call 

• Mr. Anderson, President; Mrs. Garcia, Secretary; Ms. Lindsey, Member; were all present.  Mr. 
Gates, Member was absent.  There was a quorum. 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 
• Mr. Anderson led the Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes 
A. July 20, 2016 – Regular Board Meeting 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Regular Board Meeting Minutes for June 
20, 2016.  Ms. Garcia seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; 
Mr. Wier, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Ms. Lindsey, I.  The motion carries.   

B. August 7, 2016 – Special Board Meeting 
• Ms. Garcia made the motion to approve the Special Board Meeting Minutes for 

August 7, 2016.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, 
I; Mr. Wier, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Ms. Lindsey, I.  The motion carries.   

V. Consider Approval of Agenda 
• Mr. Wier makes the motion to approve agenda; Ms. Garcia seconds the motion.  The Board 

was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Ms. Lindsey, I.  The motion carries.   
VI.  Public Forum 

• Lee Mills, Principal, Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School acknowledges Cimarron Graduates 
featured in Western Horsemen.   

VII.  Student and Staff Recognitions 
• Campaign to include social media to celebrate work that the students have accomplished.   
• Ms. Garcia would like to carry out Mock Interviews. 
• Mr. Wier’s family is excited to begin school.  Rotary Club would like to do career day at High 

School.  Have students complete an application and go through an interview. 
• Ms. Lindsey gives a huge thank you to community for their support.   
• Mr. Anderson is now the village librarian. 

VIII. Presentations (Discussion/Action) 
A. Community Behavioral Health Issues - Nancy Passikoff,  NM Behavioral Health Planning 

Council 
B. Kit Carson Electric – Luis Reyes 

 
 
 

http://www.cimarronschools.org/�


 

IX. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Action) 
A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, HB33, SB9 and TECH Tax Report 

X. Consider Approval of Contract for Technology Maintenance (Discussion/Action) 
• Ms. Garcia made the motion to approve the contract for School Tech Solutions.  Ms. Lindsey 

seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Ms. 
Lindsey, I.  The motion carries.   

XI. School Board Training Report 
XII. Superintendent’s Report 

A. School District Student Membership 
B. Personnel Announcements 
C. MVHS Classroom Addition Update 
D. 2016-2017 Meal Charging Procedures 

XIII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items 
Principal's Report 
Community Meeting on 8/27/16 - Possible Quorum 
October 2, 2016 Continuance of Special Meeting - 9 - 3 same place 
Hear plan or outline with the rink 
MVHS to Trails End Ranch - Plans 
Update on Cimarron Bond Project 
Meeting with the kids at 9 weeks 

XIV. Adjournment 
• Ms. Garcia made the motion to adjourn.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  

Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Ms. Lindsey, I.  The motion carries.  Adjourned at 
8:35 pm.   

 
The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 21, 2016 at Cimarron 
Elementary/Middle Schools in Eagle Nest; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 

Approval of Minutes: 
 
 
__________________________________ ______________________________________ 
Ronald L. Anderson  Date  Valorie C. Garcia   Date 
School Board President    School Board Secretary 
 

Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  Multiple and 
repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding non-agenda items that fall 
within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding matters under litigation will not be 
allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or others.  The School Board Members and 
Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 



Educational Technology
2016-2021

BOND MONEY RECEIVED AFTER EXPENSES  $1,708,115.52
LESS CHARTER SCHOOL ALLOCATION $187,904.00

$1,520,211.52

2016-2017 $320,211.52
2017-2018 $300,000.00
2018-2019 $300,000.00
2019-2020 $300,000.00
2020-2021 $300,000.00

$1,520,211.52



Educational Technology
2016-2021

CD Due 

10/1/2017
10/1/2018
10/1/2019
10/1/2020



8000 DISTRICT 
8009 MVHS 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 

8048 ENMS Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Disbursement Detail Listing           Date Range: 08/01/2016-  08/31/2016  
  
 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT 

 3752 08/11/2016 1018 INTERNATIONAL BANK 7/9/16/A 21000.3100.56118.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - STARTING $20.00 
 (STARTING CASH) CASH FOR CAFETERIA 
 Check Total: $20.00 
 3753 08/11/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V65321 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $480.84 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $480.84 
 3754 08/12/2016 1023 INTERNATIONAL BANK AUGUST 2016 21000.3100.56118.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) STARTING $10.00 
 (STARTING CASH) CASH FOR CAFETERIA - CHS 
 Check Total: $10.00 
 3755 08/17/2016 1028 INTERNATIONAL BANK V364328 21000.3100.56118.0000.008000.0000 STARTING CASH $20.00 
 (STARTING CASH) 
 Check Total: $20.00 
 3756 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V402930 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,803.99 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,803.99 
 Bank Total: $2,334.83  

 ACTIVITIES BANK ACCOUNT  

 10172 08/11/2016 1019 INTERNATIONAL BANK 7/9/16/B 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2016-2017 - STARTING $20.00 
 (STARTING CASH) CASH - ACTIVITY (ENS) 
 Check Total: $20.00 
 10173 08/12/2016 1024 INTERNATIONAL BANK JULY 2016A 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CEMS STARTING CASH $200.00 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 10174 08/24/2016 1032 HAMMITT INC V10843 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COOKIES FOR BACK TO $55.40 
 SCHOOL NIGHT CHS AND 
 Check Total: $55.40 
 10175 08/24/2016 1032 MCDONALD'S (ESPANOLA) V132359 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR VB AT $87.28 
 SCRIMMAGE IN ESPANOLA 
 Check Total: $87.28 
 Bank Total: $362.68 



  
  
 

 OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  

 39029 08/02/2016 1013 AMBER ARCHULETA 7/20-7/21 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 FRONTLINE OASIS PER DIEM $153.36 
 39029 08/02/2016 1013 AMBER ARCHULETA 7/25-7/28 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 COACHES CLINIC - PER $68.02 
 Check Total: $221.38 
 39030 08/08/2016 1014 ALBERTA L MARTINEZ 7/25-7/28/2016 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 COACHES CLINIC - PER $45.19 
 Check Total: $45.19 
 39031 08/08/2016 1014 DANIEL V VIGIL 7/25-7/28/2016 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 COACHES CLINIC - PER $46.00 
 Check Total: $46.00 
 39032 08/08/2016 1014 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL 7/20-7/21/16 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 AMBER ARCHULETA $89.51 
 39032 08/08/2016 1014 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL COACHES CLINIC 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 ALBERTA MARTINEZ $179.04 
 39032 08/08/2016 1014 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL COACHES CLINIC 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 AMBER ARCHULETA $268.56 
 39032 08/08/2016 1014 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL COACHES CLINIC 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 DANIEL VIGIL $268.56 
 39032 08/08/2016 1014 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL COACHES CLINIC 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 JEREMY RICKLEAF $268.56 
 39032 08/08/2016 1014 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL COACHES CLINIC 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 ALEX MARTINEZ $89.52 
 Check Total: $1,163.75 
 39033 08/08/2016 1014 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 16980 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 2016 LEADERSHIP RETREAT $375.00 
 ASSOCIATION - JULY 22-23, 2016; 
 Check Total: $375.00 
 39034 08/11/2016 1017 ALBERTA L MARTINEZ 7/9/16 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $199.98 
 Check Total: $199.98 
 39036 08/11/2016 1017 DANIEL V VIGIL 7/14/2016 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 SOCIAL SCIENCES TEST $95.00 
 39036 08/11/2016 1017 DANIEL V VIGIL 7/14/2016 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE $95.00 
 SECONDARY TESTING 
 Check Total: $190.00 
 39037 08/11/2016 1017 INTERNATIONAL BANK 7/9/2016 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 2016-2017 - STARTING $50.00 
 (STARTING CASH) CASH - ATHLETICS (ENS) 
 Check Total: $50.00 
 39038 08/11/2016 1017 NETCHEMIA LLC RI-4297-NC 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 TALENTED RECRUIT & HIRE $911.77 
 - ESSENTIALS EDITION 
 Check Total: $911.77  

 39039 08/11/2016 1017 PAMELA TOWRY CHURCH JULY 2016 29102.1000.53330.1010.008034.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELP JULY 2016 $1,350.00 
 Check Total: $1,350.00 
 39040 08/11/2016 1017 S.R. ROBERTS, INC. 8405 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 OPERATIONAL CHECKS $785.62 
 Check Total: $785.62 
 39041 08/11/2016 1017 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON JULY 2016 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS WATER $755.11 
 39041 08/11/2016 1017 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON JUNE 2016 11000.2600.54415.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $71.88 
 OFFICE WATER 



 39041 08/11/2016 1017 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON JUNE 2016-A 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017)  CES WATER $352.97 
 39041 08/11/2016 1017 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON JUNE 2016-B 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS WATER $352.96 
 Check Total: $1,532.92 
 39042 08/11/2016 1017 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST JULY 2016 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES WATER $164.03 
 39042 08/11/2016 1017 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST JULY 2016 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS WATER $164.03 
 Check Total: $328.06 
 39043 08/11/2016 1017 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY JULY 2016 11000.2600.54412.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $17.35 
 NATURAL GAS 

 39043 08/11/2016 1017 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY JULY 2016 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017)  CES NATURAL $48.91 
 GAS 

 39043 08/11/2016 1017 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY JULY 2016 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS NATURAL $131.04 
 GAS 

 39043 08/11/2016 1017 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY JULY 2016 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS $48.91 
 NATU(2014-2015) RAL GAS 
 Check Total: $246.21 
 39044 08/11/2016 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLSEG AUGUST 16 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $64,534.96 
 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
 Check Total: $64,534.96  
  
 39046 08/12/2016 1022 BSN SPORTS LLC 98068662A 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 VOLLEYBALL JERSEYS $1,250.00 
 39046 08/12/2016 1022 BSN SPORTS LLC 98068662A 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SPANDEX VB $372.75 
 39046 08/12/2016 1022 BSN SPORTS LLC 98068662A 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 VOLLEYBALL JERSEY - $150.33 
 LIBERO 
 Check Total: $1,773.08 
 39047 08/12/2016 1022 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91304629 22000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 TRACK SHUTTLES $66.27 
 39047 08/12/2016 1022 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91304630 22000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 TRACK SHUTTLES $66.27 
 39047 08/12/2016 1022 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91306408 22000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 TRACK SHUTTLES $66.27 
 Check Total: $198.81 
 39048 08/17/2016 1027 ADAN ESTRADA V268810 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 RES-845 - STATISTICS $1,926.94 
 COURSE 
 Check Total: $1,926.94 
 39049 08/17/2016 1027 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 078638528395 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 NUMBER SENSE SCREENER $70.00 
 (TM) SIMULUS BOOK - K-A, 

 39049 08/17/2016 1027 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 078638528395 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 NUMBER SENSE SCREENER $70.00 
 (TM) USERS GUIDE, K-1 

 39049 08/17/2016 1027 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 078638528395 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 NUMBER SENSE SCREENER - $25.00 
 RECORD SHEETS 

 39049 08/17/2016 1027 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 078638528395 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 NUMBER SENSE $34.95 
 INTERVENTIONS 
 Check Total: $199.95 



 39050 08/17/2016 1027 DAELENA POTTER 6/29/16 24154.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 EDA 561 - CURRICULUM $400.00 
 DEVELOPMENT FOR SCHOOL 
 Check Total: $400.00 
 39051 08/17/2016 1027 MATTHEW HODGE 8/13/16 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $200.00  
  

 39052 08/17/2016 1027 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL 1877068 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 CONFIRMATION # 1645423 $156.38 
 - DANIEL VIGIL 
 Check Total: $156.38 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008033.0000 LETTER FILE FOLDERS (1/3 $214.40 
 INC CUT) 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 FLAG MARKERS (ASSORTED) $233.40 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008036.0000 CLEAR 3/4" TAPE (12 PACK) $85.90 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008036.0000 SMOOTH #1 CLIP (1,000 $23.94 
 INC PACK) 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008036.0000 24 ASSORTED BRIGHT $139.90 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 LETTER - ASSORTED COLOR $245.00 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 ASSORTED CHISEL (6 PACK) $208.78 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 CORRECTION TAPE (10 $184.90 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 ASSORTED CHISEL (6 PACK) $265.72 
 INC 
 39053 08/17/2016 1027 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22C 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 ASSORTED CHISEL (6 PACK) $553.50 
 INC 
 Check Total: $2,155.44 
 39054 08/24/2016 1031 APRIL YATES V234844 11000.1000.56118.1010.008033.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $196.46 
 39054 08/24/2016 1031 APRIL YATES V33036 24154.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 EDUC 630 - CRITICAL RACE $188.00 
 THEORY 
 Check Total: $384.46 
 39055 08/24/2016 1031 BILLY PEPPER V500554 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 39056 08/24/2016 1031 DANIEL V VIGIL V296856 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 8/19/16 - 8/21/16 - PER $22.00 
 DIEM 

 39056 08/24/2016 1031 DANIEL V VIGIL V854529 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 8/12/16 -8/14/16 - PER $34.00 
 DIEM 
 Check Total: $56.00 

  
  



  
 39057 08/24/2016 1031 DARLA SCHUPPAN 2016-1 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 ACTIVITY DRIVER TRAINING $550.00 
 - AUGUST 17, 2016 
 Check Total: $550.00 
 39058 08/24/2016 1031 ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS V532761 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 CROSS COUNTRY ENTRY FEE $100.00 
 FOR ESPANOLA MEET 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 39059 08/24/2016 1031 HAMMOND & STEPHENS 208116917928 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 K-12 CUMULATIVE RECORD $44.18 
 FOLDERS 
 Check Total: $44.18 
 39060 08/24/2016 1031 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC JUNE-JULY 2016 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES $349.49 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39060 08/24/2016 1031 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC JUNE-JULY 2016 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS $349.49 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $698.98 
 39061 08/24/2016 1031 LESLIE ANDERSON V728432 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 39062 08/24/2016 1031 LETITIA  MARTINEZ V195746 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $197.97 
 Check Total: $197.97 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 HAMBURGER PER POUND $20.55 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 HAMBURGER BUNS 8 CT $3.57 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 HEAD OF LETTUCE $1.18 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 TOMATO 4 PACK $5.00 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 ONION PER POUND $0.51 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 CHEESE SLICES 24 CT $2.69 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 PLATES FOAM 50 CT $2.19 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 POTATO SALAD/ $14.97 
 MACARONI/ COLESLAW 3 LB 

 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 NAPKINS 360 CT $2.79 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 MILD GREEN CHILE FROZEN $5.49 
 CHOPPED 12OZ 

 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 PLASTIC CUPS 16 OZ. 18CT $3.78  

 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 ICE TEA MIX $3.39 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 KETCHUP BOTTLE $1.99 
 39063 08/24/2016 1031 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V324600 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 COOKIES/CAKES/PIES $19.96 
 Check Total: $88.06 
 39064 08/24/2016 1031 MARC COMTOIS 1/18/16 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 PER DIEM - FUNCTIONAL $10.84 
 BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENTS 
 Check Total: $10.84 
 39065 08/24/2016 1031 MARY JOY GUTHRIDGE 7-25-7-27-16 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GOLDEN APPLE $34.00 
 CONFERENCE - PER DIEM 



 39065 08/24/2016 1031 MARY JOY GUTHRIDGE V330608 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $234.00 
 39066 08/24/2016 1031 MARY K. LLOYD V5894 11000.1000.56118.1010.008033.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 39068 08/24/2016 1031 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL 1879187 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 CONFIRMATION # 1645426 $156.38 
 - DANIEL VIGIL 

 39068 08/24/2016 1031 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL fOLIO # 1853958 24154.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 MARY PETERSON - $181.30 
 RESERVATION # 1623797 
 Check Total: $337.68 
 39069 08/24/2016 1031 MINER'S COLFAX MEDICAL 8/16/16 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 FIRST AID & CPR SCHOOLS $30.00 
 CENTER 
 Check Total: $30.00 
 39070 08/24/2016 1031 NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF 3/31/2016 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 1ST QUARTER LATE FEE $50.00 
 LABOR 
 Check Total: $50.00 
 39071 08/24/2016 1031 PITTMAN, MARLENE V333595 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $105.16 
 Check Total: $105.16 
 39072 08/24/2016 1031 REALLY GREAT READING 11167 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 K-1 BLAST STUDENT $468.16 
 WORKBOK SETS 
 Check Total: $468.16 
 39073 08/24/2016 1031 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 45676 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 FOLDERS FOR COACHES $14.32 
 Check Total: $14.32 
 39074 08/24/2016 1031 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS, INC M5962231-6 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 SCHOLASTIC NEWS $57.75 
 39074 08/24/2016 1031 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS, INC M5962231-6 14000.1000.56111.1010.008033.0000 SCIENCE SPIN $10.89  
 Check Total: $68.64 
 39075 08/24/2016 1031 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 24325 11000.2600.54411.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $230.71 
 COOPERATIVE INC OFFICE ELECTRICITY 
 39075 08/24/2016 1031 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 24325 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017) CES $590.56 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39075 08/24/2016 1031 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 24325 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS $1,150.84 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39075 08/24/2016 1031 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 24325 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS $590.55 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $2,562.66 
 39076 08/24/2016 1031 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY40A 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 SLATE BLUE DESK $20.39 
 INC 
 39076 08/24/2016 1031 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY40A 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 MOVE A PAGE TWO MONTH $36.89 
 INC WALL CALENDAR 
 39076 08/24/2016 1031 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY40A 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 EARTHSCAPES SEA LIFE $27.97 
 INC REVERSIBLE/ERASABLE 
 39076 08/24/2016 1031 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY40A 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 EARTHSCAPES WATERFALLS $27.97 
 INC OF THE WORLD 
 39076 08/24/2016 1031 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY40A 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 4 PACK D BATTERIES $14.68 



 INC 
 Check Total: $127.90 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $140,665.82 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 13000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $2,030.72 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 24101.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $2,924.59 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 24106.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $3,139.26 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 24109.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $604.55 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 24132.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,035.96 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 24154.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $377.30 
 SCHOOLS  

 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 25153.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $908.83 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 25233.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $128.26 
 SCHOOLS 
 39077 08/29/2016 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V726726 27149.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,209.10 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $153,024.39 
 Bank Total: $284,633.94  
  

 Voided Checks 
 39035 08/11/2016 1017 BSN SPORTS LLC VOID 11000.0000.21011.0000.000000.0000 VOID: POSTED TO WRONG $1,773.08 
 Check Total: $1,773.08 

 39067 08/24/2016 1031 MARY L. PETERSON VOID 24101.0000.21011.0000.000000.0000 VOID: INCORRECT AMOUNT $56.00 
 Check Total: $56.00 

 Voided Checks Total: $1,829.08  
  
 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY BONDS BANK ACCOUNT  

 1127 08/08/2016 1016 BMI SYSTEMS GROUP 0608164 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 PHONE SUPPORT & $495.00 
 MAINTENANCE FOR 
 Check Total: $495.00 
 1128 08/08/2016 1016 KIT CARSON TELECOM 272525 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $1,481.09 
 INTERNET SERVICE AT 
 Check Total: $1,481.09 
 1129 08/08/2016 1016 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 141103 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 CES ANNUAL ALL PRODUCT $1,860.80 
 HOSING FEE RENEWAL 



 1129 08/08/2016 1016 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 141103 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 CMS - ANNUAL ALL $1,860.81 
 PRODUCT RP HOSTING FEE 

 1129 08/08/2016 1016 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 141103 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 ENES $1,991.34 
 1129 08/08/2016 1016 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 141103 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 ENMS - ANNUAL ALL $1,991.35 
 PRODUCT RP HOSTING FEE 
 Check Total: $7,704.30 
 1130 08/08/2016 1016 TELCOM SOLUTIONS, INC. 80001 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 E-RATE CONTRACT $714.58 
 Check Total: $714.58 
 1131 08/08/2016 1016 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 025-156738 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 VISIONS MAINTENANCE $25,925.77 
 Check Total: $25,925.77 
 1132 08/11/2016 1021 ALBERT B HRONICH JULY 2016 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 MONTHLY CONTRACT $1,987.10 
 Check Total: $1,987.10 
 1133 08/11/2016 1021 CDWG INC DFP7736 31900.4000.56118.0000.008009.0000 EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES $2,626.92 
 1133 08/11/2016 1021 CDWG INC DFW6071 31900.4000.56118.0000.008009.0000 EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES $17,457.46 
 1133 08/11/2016 1021 CDWG INC DFZ6150 31900.4000.56118.0000.008009.0000 EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES $32,111.88 
 1133 08/11/2016 1021 CDWG INC DGB9675 31900.4000.56118.0000.008009.0000 EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES $21,407.92 
 Check Total: $73,604.18 
 1134 08/11/2016 1021 CITRIX ONLINE LLC 1206404870 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 GO TO ASSIST REMOTE $652.83 
 SUPPORT SERVICE 
 Check Total: $652.83  
  
 1135 08/11/2016 1021 HARMONIX TECHNOLOGIES 723M-12 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 VIGILANT, SERVER AND $2,904.78 
 NODE MAINTENANCE 
 1135 08/11/2016 1021 HARMONIX TECHNOLOGIES 744M-13 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 VIGILANT, SERVER AND $2,904.78 
 NODE MAINTENANCE 
 Check Total: $5,809.56 
 1136 08/11/2016 1021 KIT CARSON TELECOM 277390 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $2,962.18 
 INTERNET SERVICE AT 
 Check Total: $2,962.18 
 1137 08/11/2016 1021 SOUTHWEST REGIONAL FALL SEMESTER ONLN 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 IDEAL NM ONLINE COURSE $200.00 
 EDUCATION CENTER FEE 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 1138 08/12/2016 1026 CENTURYLINK V299267 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $142.54 
 OTHER SERVICES ENES - 

 1138 08/12/2016 1026 CENTURYLINK V299267 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $142.54 
 OTHER SERVICES ENEMS - 
 Check Total: $285.08 
 1139 08/12/2016 1026 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY 2016-0102 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 LEASE PURCHASE $3,751.56 
 LEASING COMPANY LLC ARRANGEMENT FOR ED 
 Check Total: $3,751.56 
 1140 08/12/2016 1026 INMOTION HOSTING INC AUGUST 2016 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 HOSTING DOMAIN RENEWAL $239.76 
 - 2 YEARS 



 Check Total: $239.76 
 1141 08/12/2016 1026 LEARNING ALLY INC V430451 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 RENEW SOFTWARE $987.00 
 SUBSCRIPTION 
 Check Total: $987.00 
 1142 08/12/2016 1026 PLATEAU CELLULAR NETWORK V797392 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) DISTRICT CELL $323.43 
 PHONES 
 Check Total: $323.43 
 1143 08/17/2016 1030 HUMPTY DUMPTY 8/16/16 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 REPAIR OF IPADS $275.00 
 COMMUNICATIONS 
 Check Total: $275.00 
  
 1144 08/17/2016 1030 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22D 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 SUSB 2.0 4GB FLASK DRIVE $249.50 
 INC (RED) 
 Check Total: $249.50 
 1145 08/24/2016 1034 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 025-164684 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 ASP HOSTING FEE $756.90 
 Check Total: $756.90 
 Bank Total: $128,404.82  

 SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT 

 4923 08/08/2016 1015 ALPINE LUMBER 51165186 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $106.30 
 4923 08/08/2016 1015 ALPINE LUMBER 51165186 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $106.30 
 4923 08/08/2016 1015 ALPINE LUMBER 52103932 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $1.99 
 4923 08/08/2016 1015 ALPINE LUMBER 52103932 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $2.00 
 4923 08/08/2016 1015 ALPINE LUMBER V438043 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $110.40 
 Check Total: $326.99 
 4924 08/08/2016 1015 BENNETT'S LLC 16-C34090 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $21.70 
 CYLINDER RENTAL 
 Check Total: $21.70 
 4925 08/08/2016 1015 CLAYTON R. SHREINER 2016-002 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 SUMMER TEMPORARY $265.00 
 Check Total: $265.00 
 4926 08/08/2016 1015 EARTHWORKS ENGINEERING A15-701.5 31100.4000.53414.0000.008009.0000 MATERIAL TESTING FOR $968.98 
 GROUP LLC 
 Check Total: $968.98 
 4927 08/08/2016 1015 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP INC 2016-225 31100.4000.53414.0000.008009.0000 (MVHS CLASSROOM $5,483.81 
 ADDITION) 
 Check Total: $5,483.81 
 4928 08/08/2016 1015 PAUL'S PEST CONTROL 7/28/16 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) PEST $474.19 
 CONTROL SERVICES FOR 
 Check Total: $474.19 
 4929 08/08/2016 1015 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3301030233 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 POSTAGE $57.14 
 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $57.14 



 4930 08/08/2016 1015 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 246833 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  CIMARRON $172.79 
 MAINENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $172.79 
 4931 08/11/2016 1020 AFFORDABLE AUTO OF ANGEL 10CHEVYSUB 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) SCHOOL $101.25 
 FIRE DISTRICT VEHICLES 
 Check Total: $101.25  
  

 4932 08/11/2016 1020 BAUM'S MUSIC COMPANY M442347 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - BAND $1,108.33 
 (EAST) INSTRUMENT REPAIR AND 
 Check Total: $1,108.33 
 4933 08/11/2016 1020 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-052607 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 JOC LICENSING FEE & $305.19 
 SERVICES NMGRT CHARGE 
 Check Total: $305.19 
 4934 08/11/2016 1020 HB CONSTRUCTION INC 11 31100.4000.54500.0000.008009.0000 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER $384,760.63 
 AT RISK CONTRACT FOR 
 Check Total: $384,760.63 
 4935 08/11/2016 1020 L P & J ENTERPRISE LLC 2016-45 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 INSPECTED AIRHANDLER $240.00 
 MOTOR 

 4935 08/11/2016 1020 L P & J ENTERPRISE LLC 2016-45 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 INSPECTED AIRHANDLER $240.00 
 MOTOR 
 Check Total: $480.00 
 4936 08/11/2016 1020 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3301220432 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 POSTAGE $57.14 
 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $57.14 
 4937 08/11/2016 1020 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES V139021 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) CONTRACT $3,544.43 
 INC YEAR (08/01/16-07/31/17) 
 Check Total: $3,544.43 
 4938 08/11/2016 1020 TRUDEGREE 3491 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 REPAIRED ICE MACHINE $835.31 
 Check Total: $835.31 
 4939 08/11/2016 1020 WHITTEN CONSTRUCTION 8916 31600.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 EAGLE NEST $18,842.00 
 ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE 
 Check Total: $18,842.00 
 4940 08/12/2016 1025 AFFORDABLE AUTO OF ANGEL 8/11/16 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 REPLACE 2 WINDSHIELDS $431.09 
 FIRE 
 Check Total: $431.09 
 4941 08/12/2016 1025 ALPINE LUMBER 51168329 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $144.33 
 4941 08/12/2016 1025 ALPINE LUMBER 51168329 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $144.32 
 Check Total: $288.65 
 4942 08/12/2016 1025 STEVEN FOUST AUGUST 2016 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL $1,750.00  
 Check Total: $1,750.00 
 4943 08/17/2016 1029 CREATIVE INTERIORS, INC 6504 31100.4000.54500.0000.008009.0000 CLARUS GLASSBOARDS $21,245.18 
 4943 08/17/2016 1029 CREATIVE INTERIORS, INC 6504 31100.4000.54500.0000.008009.0000 CLARIDGE $11,807.03 



 MARKER/TACKBOARD 

 4943 08/17/2016 1029 CREATIVE INTERIORS, INC 6504 31100.4000.54500.0000.008009.0000 INSTALLATION $13,581.02 
 4943 08/17/2016 1029 CREATIVE INTERIORS, INC 6504 31100.4000.54500.0000.008009.0000 TRIP CHARGE TO ANGEL $1,281.23 
 4943 08/17/2016 1029 CREATIVE INTERIORS, INC 6504 31100.4000.54500.0000.008009.0000 WAREHOUSE RECEIVING $1,537.46 
 Check Total: $49,451.92 
 4944 08/17/2016 1029 MICHAEL B MARTINEZ 8/17/2016 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 SUMMER EMPLOYEE $590.00 
 Check Total: $590.00 
 4945 08/17/2016 1029 OLD GUARD LLC 5661 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.19 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 4945 08/17/2016 1029 OLD GUARD LLC 5661 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.19 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 4945 08/17/2016 1029 OLD GUARD LLC 5661 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.19 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 4945 08/17/2016 1029 OLD GUARD LLC 5661 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.19 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 4945 08/17/2016 1029 OLD GUARD LLC 5661 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.18 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 
 Check Total: $535.94 
 4946 08/17/2016 1029 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22B 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 ACCENTS SCHOOL PRO $1,433.25 
 INC 
 4946 08/17/2016 1029 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22B 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 3X3 PLAIN POST-ITS (18 PK) $399.75 
 INC 

 4946 08/17/2016 1029 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22B 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 TAPE DISPENSER $174.00 
 INC 
 4946 08/17/2016 1029 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GU22B 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 STAPLER (20 SHEET) $269.50 
 INC 
 Check Total: $2,276.50 
 4947 08/24/2016 1033 ALPINE LUMBER 51170840 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $123.88 
 4947 08/24/2016 1033 ALPINE LUMBER 51170840 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $123.88 

  
  

 4947 08/24/2016 1033 ALPINE LUMBER 52106391 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $466.34 
 Check Total: $714.10 
 4948 08/24/2016 1033 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-056220 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 R & L ENTERPRISES - CHS - $5,427.49 
 SERVICES HARD WATER TREATMENT 
 4948 08/24/2016 1033 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-056230 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 R & L ENTERPRISES - CMS - $383.36 
 SERVICES HARD WATER TREATMENT 
 4948 08/24/2016 1033 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-056230 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 R & L ENTERPRISES - CMS - $383.37 
 SERVICES HARD WATER TREATMENT 
 Check Total: $6,194.22 



 4949 08/24/2016 1033 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V41108 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 ANGLE CUT BROOM $18.58 
 4949 08/24/2016 1033 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V41108 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 ANGLE CUT BROOM $18.58 
 Check Total: $37.16 
 4950 08/24/2016 1033 NATURE SCAPES INC 15208 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 SUMMER CLASSROOM $8,859.68 
 4950 08/24/2016 1033 NATURE SCAPES INC 15209 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 SUMMER CLASSROOM $844.01 
 4950 08/24/2016 1033 NATURE SCAPES INC 15209 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 SUMMER CLASSROOM $844.00 
 4950 08/24/2016 1033 NATURE SCAPES INC V873007 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 SUMMER CLASSROOM $969.78 
 4950 08/24/2016 1033 NATURE SCAPES INC V873007 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 SUMMER CLASSROOM $969.78 
 Check Total: $12,487.25 
 4951 08/24/2016 1033 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE V764244 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  CIMARRON $54.99 
 MAINENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $54.99 
 4952 08/24/2016 1033 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY41A 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 BROTHER P TOUCH $59.95 
 INC COMPACT LABEL MAKER 
 4952 08/24/2016 1033 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 2GY41A 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 AC ADAPTER $30.79 
 INC 
 Check Total: $90.74 
 Bank Total: $492,707.44  
  
  

  



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

Deposit Listing                                                      Date:08/01/2016-08/31/2016 
  
 ACTIVITIES 

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363033956 08/02/2016 CHS - SHOP $0.00 $107.75 $107.75 
 363033957 08/05/2016 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 
 363033959 08/08/2016 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 
 363033960 08/11/2016 CHS - EMBROIDERY $0.00 $146.50 $146.50 
 363033961 08/15/2016 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 
 363033962 08/18/2016 ENEMS - ACTIVITY $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 
 363033963 08/19/2016 CHS - BAND $111.00 $100.00 $211.00 
 363033964 08/24/2016 DISTRICT BAND $0.00 $420.00 $420.00 
 363033965 08/26/2016 DISTRICT BAND $0.00 $140.00 $140.00 
 363033966 08/31/2016 CHS - FFA $200.00 $20.00 $220.00 
 363033967 08/31/2016 DISTRICT BAND $0.00 $130.00 $130.00 
 363033968 08/31/2016 ENEMS - ACTIVITY $20.00 $103.00 $123.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 12 Total Amount: $356.00 $1,867.25 $2,223.25 

 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT 

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 201321199 08/10/2016 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 
 201321200 08/18/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $38.00 $0.00 $38.00 
 201321201 08/18/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $149.50 $207.50 $357.00 
 201321202 08/18/2016 CEMS - CAFETERIA $31.50 $75.00 $106.50 
 201321203 08/19/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $3.60 $170.00 $173.60 
 201321204 08/19/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $67.60 $110.00 $177.60 
 201321205 08/22/2016 CEMS - CAFETERIA $2.50 $120.00 $122.50 
 201321206 08/22/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $87.00 $0.00 $87.00  
 201321207 08/22/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $29.80 $80.00 $109.80 
 201321208 08/23/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $10.40 $0.00 $10.40 
 201321209 08/23/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $28.50 $59.00 $87.50 
 201321210 08/24/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $13.40 $0.00 $13.40 
 201321211 08/24/2016 CEMS - CAFETERIA $5.00 $131.50 $136.50 
 201321212 08/24/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $27.90 $125.00 $152.90 
 201321213 08/25/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $12.40 $121.60 $134.00 
 201321214 08/25/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $12.90 $0.00 $12.90 



 201321215 08/26/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $9.90 $0.00 $9.90 
 201321216 08/26/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $24.50 $20.00 $44.50 
 201321217 08/29/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $27.65 $54.00 $81.65 
 201321218 08/29/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $48.00 $24.00 $72.00 
 201321219 08/30/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $5.70 $0.00 $5.70 
 201321220 08/30/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $12.90 $0.00 $12.90 
 201321221 08/31/2016 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $0.75 $0.00 $0.75 
 201321222 08/31/2016 CHS - CAFETERIA $40.50 $50.00 $90.50 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 24 Total Amount: $689.90 $1,412.60 $2,102.50 

DEBT SERVICE  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 SVC - JULY 2016 
 33285 08/25/2016 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - ED $0.00 $4,365.70 $4,365.70 
 TCH DBT SVC - 8/2016  
  

 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 30975 08/11/2016 OVERPAYMENT FOR SERVICES $0.00 $693.30 $693.30 
 REFUND-BOND OVERCHARGE 
 30976 08/24/2016 AMAZON - REFUND $0.00 $45.07 $45.07 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 2 Total Amount: $0.00 $738.37 $738.37 

 OPERATIONAL 

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363033883 08/09/2016 NMPED - 14000 - INSTRUCTIONAL $0.00 $10,386.50 $10,386.50 
 MATERIAL 
 363033884 08/09/2016 NMPED - 14000 - INSTRUCTIONAL $0.00 $10,386.49 $10,386.49 
 MATERIALS 
 363033885 08/10/2016 SEG OPERATIONAL $0.00 $389,184.00 $389,184.00 
 363033886 08/18/2016 ENEMS - PRE-K $317.50 $0.00 $317.50 
 363033887 08/22/2016 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $225.00 $225.00 
 363033888 08/24/2016 TURNER FOUNDATION, INC - GRANTID $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 
 201500133 
 363033889 08/24/2016 REGION IX EDUCATION COOP - REIMB $0.00 $185.29 $185.29 
 FOR D. POTTER 
 363033890 08/24/2016 AMAZON - REFUND $0.00 $0.99 $0.99 
 363033891 08/23/2016 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 



 363033892 08/25/2016 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - JULY $0.00 $2,355.84 $2,355.84 
 2016 
 363033893 08/29/2016 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - $0.00 $425.00 $425.00 
 SEPTEMBER RENT 
 363033894 08/29/2016 ENEMS - PRE-K - 4 PM $0.00 $150.00 $150.00   
 363033895 08/30/2016 ENEMS - PRE-K - 4 PM $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 13 Total Amount: $317.50 $433,674.11 $433,991.61 

 SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 84420 08/25/2016 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - JULY $0.00 $10,095.81 $10,095.81 
 2016 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 1 Total Amount: $0.00 $10,095.81 $10,095.81 

 Total Deposits: 54 Total Amount: $1,363.40 $460,788.53 $462,151.93 
 End of Report 







































 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances  
August 2016   

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 11000 OPERATIONAL $429,279.85 $657,617.18 ($464,165.24) $27,844.00 $650,575.79 $569,885.62 $80,690.17 

 13000 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION $1.88 $41,607.00 ($17,788.25) $0.00 $23,820.63 $23,820.63 $0.00 

 14000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS $19,888.71 $20,772.99 ($736.75) $0.00 $39,924.95 $39,924.95 $0.00 

 21000 FOOD SERVICES $44,815.98 $2,115.24 ($21,105.38) $0.00 $25,825.84 $25,718.53 $107.31 

 22000 ATHLETICS $11,704.05 $0.00 ($1,932.26) $0.00 $9,771.79 $9,771.79 $0.00 

 23100 CHS E-STORE $554.67 $0.18 $0.00 $0.00 $554.85 $554.85 $0.00 

 23200 ZANE CD SCHOLARSHIP $11,960.36 $16.18 $0.00 $0.00 $11,976.54 $11,976.54 $0.00 

 23400 CHS ANNUAL YEARBOOK $1,162.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,162.03 $1,162.03 $0.00 

 23401 ACTIVITY INTEREST $43.00 $42.97 $0.00 $0.00 $85.97 $85.97 $0.00 

 23402 CHS ART $1,643.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,643.05 $1,643.05 $0.00 

 23403 CHS RAM PRIDE BOOSTER CLUB $24,279.69 $225.00 ($937.75) $0.00 $23,566.94 $23,566.94 $0.00 

 23404 JOHN/BEVERLY CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23405 JUAN MARTINEZ SCHOLARSHIP FUND $20,983.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,983.60 $20,983.60 $0.00 

 23406 CHS CHEERLEADERS $1,533.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,533.48 $1,533.48 $0.00 

 23407 FAMILY GROUP 6-8 $309.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $309.56 $309.56 $0.00 

 23408 CEMOP $1,578.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,578.43 $1,578.43 $0.00 

 23409 CEMS YEARBOOK $70.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.16 $70.16 $0.00 

 23410 CEMS ACTIVITY $1,401.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,401.73 $1,401.73 $0.00 

 23411 CEMS ART $404.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $404.24 $404.24 $0.00 

 23412 CES PEEWEE BB $845.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $845.48 $845.48 $0.00 

 23413 CES 3-4 SCIENCE TEACHERS $65.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.56 $65.56 $0.00 

 23415 CHS CLASS 0F 2017 $53.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.09 $53.09 $0.00 

 23416 DISTRICT NURSE $1,117.29 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,617.29 $1,617.29 $0.00 

 23417 CHS CLASS OF 2015 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23419 CHS CLASS OF 2016 $919.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $919.69 $919.69 $0.00 

 23420 CHS CLASS OF 2018 $2,590.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,590.86 $2,590.86 $0.00 

 23421 CHS CLASS OF 2019 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23424 CMS STUDENT COUNCIL $731.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $731.52 $731.52 $0.00 

 23425 CMS 8TH GRADE DANCE $200.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.50 $200.50 $0.00 

 23426 ENEMS ACTIVITY $5,303.67 $69.07 ($89.79) $0.00 $5,282.95 $5,282.95 $0.00 

 23427 ENEMS STAFF $620.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $620.79 $620.79 $0.00  
 23428 ENMS BARN FUND $12,560.09 $0.00 ($1,909.20) $0.00 $10,650.89 $10,650.89 $0.00 

 23429 EN AQUAPONICS $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 $35.00 $0.00 

 23430 ENEMS ART PROGRAM $13.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.08 $13.08 $0.00 

 23431 ENEMS YEARBOOK $1,429.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,429.01 $1,429.01 $0.00 

 23434 ENMS STUDENT COUNCIL $525.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.81 $525.81 $0.00 

 23440 CHS ACTIVITY $3,354.37 $0.00 ($55.40) $0.00 $3,298.97 $3,298.97 $0.00 

 23442 CHS STUDENT COUNCIL $107.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107.64 $107.64 $0.00 

 23445 CHS TEACHERS $68.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.65 $68.65 $0.00 

 23446 BAND-MUSIC PROGRAM $835.55 $901.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,736.55 $1,736.55 $0.00 

 23449 FFA $64.13 $220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $284.13 $284.13 $0.00 



 23450 CHS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $142.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $142.89 $142.89 $0.00 

 23451 CHS RAMSHORN $1.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.24 $1.24 $0.00 

 23452 CHS RHOR $470.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $470.86 $470.86 $0.00 

 23454 CHS SHOP $5,085.93 $107.75 $0.00 $0.00 $5,193.68 $5,193.68 $0.00 

 23455 CHS LASER SHOP/BUSINESS $2,405.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,405.90 $2,405.90 $0.00 

 23458 CEMS VIP'S $1,803.35 $0.00 ($200.00) $0.00 $1,603.35 $1,603.35 $0.00 

 23460 ZANE SCHOLARSHIP $603.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $603.70 $603.70 $0.00 

 23461 STAFF EVENT DONATION $251.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $251.66 $251.66 $0.00 

 23463 ENEMS LIBRARY $752.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $752.19 $752.19 $0.00 

 23464 ENES K-2 TEACHERS $2,298.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,298.88 $2,298.88 $0.00 

 23465 ENES 3-5 TEACHERS $5,716.84 $123.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,839.84 $5,839.84 $0.00 

 23470 EN TUTORING PROGRAM $2,119.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,119.08 $2,119.08 $0.00 

 23476 CHS FCA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23479 CHS GRAPHIC ARTS $292.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $292.77 $292.77 $0.00 

 23481 CHS RAMS E-STORE $1,251.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,251.37 $1,251.37 $0.00 

 23482 CHS BROADCAST $2,206.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,206.70 $2,206.70 $0.00 

 23483 CHS EMBROIDERY $3,847.80 $146.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,994.30 $3,994.30 $0.00 

 23485 ENMS JUNIOR CHAMBER $1,256.52 $557.75 $0.00 $0.00 $1,814.27 $1,814.27 $0.00 

 23486 DISTRICT SAMS REWARDS $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 

 23487 WERC ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN $230.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230.83 $230.83 $0.00 

 23488 DISTRICT ATHLETICS $1,826.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,826.25 $1,826.25 $0.00  
 24101 TITLE I - IASA $35,725.30 $13,039.47 ($5,250.35) $0.00 $43,514.42 $43,514.42 $0.00 

 24106 ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B ($10,498.84) $13,127.62 ($3,860.93) $0.00 ($1,232.15) $10,022.14 ($11,254.29) 

 24109 PRESCHOOL IDEA-B ($2,726.15) $2,726.36 ($604.55) $0.00 ($604.34) $12,045.66 ($12,650.00) 

 24118 FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 24120 IDEA-B RISK POOL ($85.01) $85.01 $0.00 ($86.00) ($86.00) $0.00 ($86.00) 

 24132 IDEA-B RESULTS PLAN ($5,669.95) $5,669.95 ($1,061.40) $0.00 ($1,061.40) $4,938.62 ($6,000.02) 

 24154 TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING ($5,039.98) $5,039.98 ($1,811.64) $0.00 ($1,811.64) $4,388.36 ($6,200.00) 

 25153 TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS ($4,128.58) $4,128.58 ($908.83) $0.00 ($908.83) $3,241.17 ($4,150.00) 

 25214 TEACHER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 25233 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM $2,666.57 $658.05 ($2,004.37) $0.00 $1,320.25 $1,320.25 $0.00 

 25250 SEG - FEDERAL STIMULUS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 26156 TURNER FOUNDATION $4,376.97 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,376.97 $24,376.97 $0.00 

 26179 A PLUS FOR ENERGY $870.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870.56 $870.56 $0.00 

 27103 2009 DUAL CREDIT IM/HB2 ($157.43) $157.43 $0.00 ($158.00) ($158.00) $0.00 ($158.00) 

 27105 GO BOND STUDENT LIBRARY-SB333 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27106 2010 GO BONDS STUDENT LIBRARY FUND SB1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27107 2012 GO BOND ($15,396.07) $15,396.07 $0.00 ($15,400.00) ($15,400.00) $0.00 ($15,400.00) 

 27114 CENTER FOR TEACHER EXCELLENCE PED ($9,116.83) $9,116.83 $0.00 ($12,200.00) ($12,200.00) $0.00 ($12,200.00) 

 27138 INCENTIVES FOR SCHOOL IMPR ACT PED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27149 PREK INITIATIVE ($2,774.93) $2,774.93 ($1,209.10) $0.00 ($1,209.10) $11,048.90 ($12,258.00) 

 27154 BEGINNING TEACHER MENTORING PROGRAM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27155 BREAKFAST FOR ELEM STUDENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27171 2010 GOB IM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27181 "STEM" TEACHER INITIATIVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27183 NM GROWN FVV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 



 27193 PARENT ADVOCACY PROJECT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 28131 NM ARTS DIV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 28156 CENTER FOR TEACHING EXCELLENCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 28178 GEAR-UP CHE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 29102 PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) $67,905.99 $0.00 ($2,520.14) $0.00 $65,385.85 $65,385.85 $0.00 

 31100 BOND BUILDING $1,048,635.52 $563.76 ($829,189.40) $0.00 $220,009.88 $220,009.88 $0.00  
 31600 HB 33 $20,752.37 $11.16 ($18,842.00) $0.00 $1,921.53 $1,921.53 $0.00 

 31700 STATE MATCH SB-9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 31701 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 $1,865,788.50 $25,150.38 ($51,575.19) $0.00 $1,839,363.69 $1,839,363.69 $0.00 

 31900 ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT $51,427.25 $1,757,299.51 ($229,527.82) $0.00 $1,579,198.94 $1,579,198.94 $0.00 

 41000 DEBT SERVICES $612,321.57 $22,113.24 ($185.19) $0.00 $634,249.62 $634,249.62 $0.00 

 43000 TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND $360,755.35 $11,154.77 ($94.13) $0.00 $371,815.99 $371,815.99 $0.00 

 Grand Total: $4,651,503.19 $2,633,234.91 ($1,657,565.06) $0.00 $5,627,173.04 $5,626,731.87 $441.17 

 End of Report 



To: Board Members

From: Lawana Whitten

Date: September 1, 2016

Re: Variance explanations for August 31, 2016

11000 Operational Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years $80,102.00

11000 Operational NMPSIA $588.17

21000 Cafeteria NMPSIA $107.31

24106 Entitlement IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($11,000.00)

24106 Entitlement IDEA B NMPSIA ($254.29)

24109 Preschool IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,650.00)

24120 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($86.00)

24132 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($6,000.00)

24132 IDEA-B NMPSIA ($0.02)

24154 Title II Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($6,200.00)

25153 Medicaid Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($4,150.00)

27103 Dual Credit Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($158.00)

27107 GO Bond Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($15,400.00)

27114 NM Reads to Lead Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,200.00)

27149 PRE K Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,258.00)

Intra-fund Loans are loans from Operational to Federal and State & 
Local to be paid back once request for reimbursement (RFR) have 
been received. 

Loans will be  paid in full in this fiscal year (16-17) for last year (15-
16) as RFR were received in August.

It will show as a variance until the new year.

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS 
 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
SB9 EXPENDITURE REPORT                                                       Date:8/1/2016- 8/31/2016 
  
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31701.2300.53712.0000.008000.0000 COUNTY TAX COLLECTION $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $79.42 $206.81 $7,906.19 $0.00 $7,906.19 97.45% 
 COSTS 
 OBJECT:  COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COSTS - 53712 $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $79.42 $206.81 $7,906.19 $0.00 $7,906.19 97.45% 

FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $79.42 $206.81 $7,906.19 $0.00 $7,906.19 97.45% 

 31701.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $80.36 $2,419.64 $0.00 $2,419.64 96.79% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $80.36 $2,419.64 $0.00 $2,419.64 96.79% 

 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $282,362.00 $0.00 $282,362.00 $11,734.90 $24,873.12 $257,488.88 $203,666.27 $53,822.61 19.06% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,509.56 $1,684.56 $198,315.44 $15,805.41 $182,510.03 91.26% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $14,744.36 $14,744.36 $185,255.64 $65,474.05 $119,781.59 59.89% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,509.56 $2,207.11 $197,792.89 $20,196.82 $177,596.07 88.80% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,894.58 $2,133.07 $197,866.93 $21,884.82 $175,982.11 87.99% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,894.58 $2,133.07 $197,866.93 $21,884.83 $175,982.10 87.99% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
OBJECT:  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT (SB9) - 54315$1,282,362.00 $0.00 $1,282,362.00 $33,287.54 $47,775.29 $1,234,586.71 $348,912.20 $885,674.51 69.07% 
 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008033.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008034.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008036.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - 54500 $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $27,624.00 $0.00 $27,624.00 $3,384.83 $3,384.83 $24,239.17 $1,811.67 $22,427.50 81.19% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $232.92 $31,767.08 99.27% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $90.74 $90.74 $31,909.26 $6,993.15 $24,916.11 77.86% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $980.66 $31,019.34 96.94% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $18.58 $18.58 $31,981.42 $0.00 $31,981.42 99.94% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $18.58 $18.58 $31,981.42 $0.00 $31,981.42 99.94% 
 MATERIALS 
 OBJECT:  GENERAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS - 56118 $187,624.00 $0.00 $187,624.00 $3,512.73 $3,512.73 $184,111.27 $10,018.40 $174,092.87 92.79% 
 31701.4000.57312.0000.008000.0000 BUSES $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  BUSES - 57312 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.57331.0000.008000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $590.69 $24,409.31 97.64% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008033.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008034.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008036.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
  



 31701.4000.57331.0000.008047.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008048.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 OBJECT:  FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $5,000) - 57331 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $590.69 $199,409.31 99.70% 

 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $2,000.00 $48,000.00 96.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008033.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $616.94 $49,383.06 98.77% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $10,935.56 $39,064.44 78.13% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008048.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $1,000.00 $49,000.00 98.00% 
 LESS) 
 OBJECT:  SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR LESS) - 57332 $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $14,552.50 $285,447.50 95.15% 
FUNCTION:  FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION   - 4000 $2,972,486.00 $0.00 $2,972,486.00 $36,800.27 $51,368.38 $2,921,117.62 $374,073.79 $2,547,043.83 85.69% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $2,980,599.00 $0.00 $2,980,599.00 $36,879.69 $51,575.19 $2,929,023.81 $374,073.79 $2,554,950.02 85.72% 

 Grand Total: $2,980,599.00 $0.00 $2,980,599.00 $36,879.69 $51,575.19 $2,929,023.81 $374,073.79 $2,554,950.02 85.72% 

 End of Report 



8000 DISTRICT 
8009 MVHS 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS 
 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
ED TECH EXPENDITURE REPORT                                                      Date:8/1/2016-8/31/2016 
   
  
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31900.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $128,482.56 $146,190.50 ($21,190.50) $101,691.09 ($122,881.59) -98.31% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $1,860.80 $1,860.80 $148,139.20 $0.00 $148,139.20 98.76% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $200.00 $74,800.00 99.73% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $2,060.81 $2,060.81 $147,939.19 $0.00 $147,939.19 98.63% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $1,991.34 $1,991.34 $148,008.66 $0.00 $148,008.66 98.67% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $1,991.35 $1,991.35 $148,008.65 $0.00 $148,008.65 98.67% 

 OBJECT:  OTHER SERVICES - 53414 $0.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $136,386.86 $154,094.80 $645,905.20 $101,891.09 $544,014.11 68.00% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $41,115.00 $41,115.00 $323.43 $323.43 $40,791.57 $8,476.57 $32,315.00 78.60% 
